TOWN OF GAWLER
COMMUNITY LAND MANAGEMENT PLAN

DRAINAGE RESERVES

Identification Details

See attached Schedule
Ownership Details

TOWN OF GAWLER

Purpose for which land is held

To provide protection to the community against damage from flooding and uncontrolled stormwater flows

Reason why management plan required

To ensure that capacity of stormwater systems is maintained at required standard

Objectives for management of land

To ensure potential restrictions of stormwater flows are minimised.

Policies and proposals for management of land

Inspect and clean inlet and outlet structures

Restrict vegetation growth in floodways to ensure flow capacity is maintained
Drainage - Stormwater Drainage - Strategy for Evanston Area (Council Policy)
Drainage - Management of Gawler River Floodplain (Council Policy)
Management of Stormwater & Watercourses (Council Policy)

Performance targets

. Maintain stormwater flows to a safe standard
. Where stormwater drainage reserve is also for public open space maintain to a higher standard

Performance measures

. Regularly inspect and clear debris
. Regularly inspect and remove excessive vegetation



CT
5538/602
5220/54
5377/405
5368/865
5368/863
5368/864
5368/862
5416/165

5073/673
5073/674
5163/645
5163/646
5166/86
5166/82
5734/341
5166/74
5166/73
5166/72
5168/804
5166/807
5166/809
5822/941
5283/632

Lot
Lot 17
Lot 49
Lot 56
Lot 46
Lot 47
Lot 48
Lot 49
Lot 3

Lot 4
Lot5
Lot 21
Lot 22
Lot 65
Lot 83
Lot 518
Lot 529
Lot 530
Lot 536
Lot 2
Lot 6
Lot 1
Lot5
Lot5

Mulga
East
East
Rau
Rau
Rau
Rau
Dawson

Dawson
Dawson
Purcell
Purcell
Main North
Gale
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Panorama
Potts

Rau

Rau
Davies
First

Street Address

ST

TCE
TCE
AVE
AVE
AVE
AVE
RD

RD
RD
GR
GR
RD
RD
DR
DR
DR
RD
RD
AVE
AVE
ST
ST

GAWLER WEST
GAWLER EAST
GAWLER EAST
EVANSTON
EVANSTON
EVANSTON
EVANSTON

EVANSTON
GARDENS
EVANSTON

EVANSTON
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON

EVANSTON SOUTH

EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON PARK
EVANSTON
EVANSTON
WILLASTON
GAWLER SOUTH

Name

Sunnyside Dr Reserve (part)
Sunnyside Dr Reserve (part)

Gale Rd Reserve
Sunnyside Dr Reserve

Sunnyside Dr Reserve

Sunnyside Dr Reserve

Davies St Reserve



