TOWN OF GAWLER

COMMUNITY LAND MANAGEMENT PLAN

DRAINAGE RESERVES

Identification Details

See attached Schedule

Ownership Details

TOWN OF GAWLER

Purpose for which land is held

To provide protection to the community against damage from flooding and uncontrolled stormwater flows

Reason why management plan required

To ensure that capacity of stormwater systems is maintained at required standard

Objectives for management of land

To ensure potential restrictions of stormwater flows are minimised.

Policies and proposals for management of land

- Inspect and clean inlet and outlet structures
- Restrict vegetation growth in floodways to ensure flow capacity is maintained
- Drainage Stormwater Drainage Strategy for Evanston Area (Council Policy)
- Drainage Management of Gawler River Floodplain (Council Policy)
- Management of Stormwater & Watercourses (Council Policy)

Performance targets

- Maintain stormwater flows to a safe standard
- Where stormwater drainage reserve is also for public open space maintain to a higher standard

Performance measures

- Regularly inspect and clear debris
- Regularly inspect and remove excessive vegetation

CT	Lot	Street Address			Name
5538/602	Lot 17	Mulga	ST	GAWLER WEST	
5220/54	Lot 49	East	TCE	GAWLER EAST	
5377/405	Lot 56	East	TCE	GAWLER EAST	
5368/865	Lot 46	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5368/863	Lot 47	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5368/864	Lot 48	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5368/862	Lot 49	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5416/165	Lot 3	Dawson	RD	EVANSTON GARDENS	
5073/673	Lot 4	Dawson	RD	EVANSTON	
5073/674	Lot 5	Dawson	RD	EVANSTON	
5163/645	Lot 21	Purcell	GR	EVANSTON PARK	Sunnyside Dr Reserve (part)
5163/646	Lot 22	Purcell	GR	EVANSTON PARK	Sunnyside Dr Reserve (part)
5166/86	Lot 65	Main North	RD	EVANSTON	
5166/82	Lot 83	Gale	RD	EVANSTON SOUTH	Gale Rd Reserve
5734/341	Lot 518	Sunnyside	DR	EVANSTON PARK	Sunnyside Dr Reserve
5166/74	Lot 529	Sunnyside	DR	EVANSTON PARK	Sunnyside Dr Reserve
5166/73	Lot 530	Sunnyside	DR	EVANSTON PARK	
5166/72	Lot 536	Panorama	RD	EVANSTON PARK	Sunnyside Dr Reserve
5168/804	Lot 2	Potts	RD	EVANSTON PARK	
5166/807	Lot 6	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5166/809	Lot 1	Rau	AVE	EVANSTON	
5822/941	Lot 5	Davies	ST	WILLASTON	Davies St Reserve
5283/632	Lot 5	First	ST	GAWLER SOUTH	